& Date S001/ML02/13/2024-MEC     Date: 23-01-2026 

b Particulars  Washing and cleaning of KSRTC, KSRTC -  SWIFT buses 

c Place of Opening 
Kerala State Road Transport Corporation, Transport Bhavan, 
Fort, Thiruvananthapuram. 

d 
Tender Fees 
(Non Refundable) 

Rs. 3540/- (Rs. 3000/- + GST @ 18%) 
(Rupees Three Thousand Five Hundred and Forty only) 

e 
Earnest Money deposit. 
(EMD) EMD Exemption NOT 
allowed. 

Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) 

f 
Mode of Payment of EMD & 
Cost of Tender 

Online through SBI Internet Banking/NEFT through        
 e-procurement portal. EMD & Tender Fee should be remitted